Student Support Services
Stockton Unified School District

Fall 2024-2025
School Climate Survey Results

PLUS Program

Direction Survey Data Base

4th-5th | 6th-8th | 9th-12th
Grades Grades Grades
Category SUSD Fall 2024-2025 School Climate Survey (1817) (4974) (5024)
Bullying I stand up for myself without putting others down. 84% NA NA
Bullying I know how to report bullying on campus. 89% 90% 82%
Bullying I have been bullied on campus in the last 30 days. 13% 11% 6%
CyberBullying I know how to report cyberbullying when it happens. 73% 80% 76%
CyberBullying I have been cyberbullied in the last 30 days. 11% 6% 7%
Family Support At home, there is an adult who helps me when | am having a hard time. 93% 89% 87%
Inclusion I have friends my age that really care about me. 93% 91% 88%
Meaningful Participation There are activities here at school that | enjoy participating in. 89% 82% 75%
Meaningful Participation | feel like my voice matters to adults at my school. 77% 61% 64%
School Climate I know an adult at school that | can talk with, if  need help. 89% 83% 80%
School Connections At my school, there is a teacher or other adult who really cares about me. 91% 80% 78%
School Connections | feel safe in my school. 82% 67% 58%
School Connections | feel like | am part of this school. 85% 73% 69%
School Connections At my school, there is a teacher or other adult who believes that | will be a success. 90% 84% 82%
School Connections At my school, there is a teacher or other adult who tells me when 1 do a good job. 92% 88% 84%
School Connections The staff at my school treat students fairly. 80% 64% 68%
Violence and Weapons If there was going to be a fight on campus | would report it to a teacher or administrator. 88% 70% 63%
Violence and Weapons If | saw another student on campus with a weapon | would report it. 95% 91% 87%
Alcohol In the last 30 days, | have had at least 1 drink of alcohol. NA 4% 5%
Tobacco In the past 30 days, | have smoked cigarettes at least once. NA 2% 2%
In the as 30 days, have used an e-cigarette, hookah, e-hookah, e-pen, or other vaping device,
. . . S NA 3% 4%
Vaping with or without nicotine.
Racism There is a lot of tension at my school between different cultures, races, or ethnicities. NA 40% 27%
Drugs In the past 30 days, | have used marijuana one or more times. NA 2% 4%
[ have felt isolated/harassed at school because of my gender identification or gender . .
School Climate expression within the last 30 days. NA 6% 5%
I have been encouraged by the school and the individual activity sponsors to participate in
. S . o NA 66% 72%
Meaningful Participation extracurricular activities.
I am part of extracurricular activities such as a club, sport, leadership program, or band here
. NA 54% 53%
School Connections at school.




Student Support Services
Stockton Unified School District

Fall 2024-2025
School Climate Survey Results
Comparison Data

PLUS Program

Direction Survey Data Base

2023-2024 | 2023-2024 | 2024-2025
FALL EOY FALL

4th-5th 4th-5th 4th-5th

Grades Grades Grades
Category 4th-5th Grades: SUSD Fall School Climate Survey- Comparison Data (1555) (2011) (1817)
Bullying | stand up for myself without putting others down. 85% 79% 84%
Bullying | know how to report bullying on campus. 86% 87% 89%
Bullying | have been bullied on campus in the last 30 days. 14% 17% 13%
CyberBullying I know how to report cyberbullying when it happens. 67% 74% 73%
CyberBullying | have been cyberbullied in the last 30 days. 11% 12% 11%
Family Support At home, there is an adult who helps me when | am having a hard time. 93% 89% 93%
Inclusion | have friends my age that really care about me. 92% 90% 93%
Meaningful Participation There are activities here at school that | enjoy participating in. 90% 85% 89%
Meaningful Participation | feel like my voice matters to adults at my school. 75% 69% 77%
School Climate I know an adult at school that | can talk with, if | need help. 91% 86% 89%
School Connections At my school, there is a teacher or other adult who really cares about me. 89% 87% 91%
School Connections | feel safe in my school. 83% 74% 82%
School Connections | feel like | am part of this school. 86% 77% 85%
School Connections At my school, there is a teacher or other adult who believes that | will be a success. 92% 90% 90%
School Connections At my school, there is a teacher or other adult who tells me when I do a good job. 93% 92% 92%
School Connections The staff at my school treat students fairly. 84% 70% 80%
Violence and Weapons If there was going to be a fight on campus | would report it to a teacher or administrator. 87% 81% 88%
Violence and Weapons If | saw another student on campus with a weapon | would report it. 95% 82% 95%




Student Support Services
Stockton Unified School District

Fall 2024-2025
School Climate Survey Results
Comparison Data

PLUS Program

Direction Survey Data Base

2023-2024 | 2023-2024 | 2024-2025 |
FALL EOY FALL
6th-8th 6th-8th 6th-8th
Grades Grades Grades
Category 6th-8th Grades: SUSD School Climate Survey- Comparison Data (6922) (4190) (4974)
Bullying I know how to report bullying on campus. 87% 91% 90%
Bullying | have been bullied on campus in the last 30 days. 12% 13% 11%
CyberBullying I know how to report cyberbullying when it happens. 78% 81% 80%
CyberBullying I have been cyberbullied in the last 30 days. 8% 8% 6%
Family Support At home, there is an adult who helps me when | am having a hard time. 88% 87% 89%
Inclusion | have friends my age that really care about me. 77% 90% 91%
Meaningful Participation There are activities here at school that | enjoy participating in. 78% 76% 82%
Meaningful Participation | feel like my voice matters to adults at my school. 62% 57% 61%
School Climate I know an adult at school that | can talk with, if | need help. 80% 80% 83%
School Connections At my school, there is a teacher or other adult who really cares about me. 77% 76% 80%
School Connections | feel safe in my school. 68% 64% 67%
School Connections | feel like I am part of this school. 73% 66% 73%
School Connections At my school, there is a teacher or other adult who believes that | will be a success. 84% 82% 84%
School Connections At my school, there is a teacher or other adult who tells me when I do a good job. 87% 84% 88%
School Connections The staff at my school treat students fairly. 65% 55% 64%
Violence and Weapons If there was going to be a fight on campus | would report it to a teacher or administrator. 65% 66% 70%
Violence and Weapons If | saw another student on campus with a weapon | would report it. 87% 87% 91%
Alcohol In the last 30 days, | have had at least 1 drink of alcohol. 4% 5% 4%
Tobacco In the past 30 days, | have smoked cigarettes at least once. 2% 2% 2%
In the as 30 days, have used an e-cigarette, hookah, e-hookah, e-pen, or other vaping device,
. . . — 3% 4% 3%
Vaping with or without nicotine.
Racism There is a lot of tension at my school between different cultures, races, or ethnicities. 36% 40% 40%
Drugs In the past 30 days, | have used marijuana one or more times. 3% 4% 2%
| have felt isolated/harassed at school because of my gender identification or gender
. . - 10% 8% 6%
School Climate expression within the last 30 days.
| have been encouraged by the school and the individual activity sponsors to participate in
. S . o 62% 56% 66%
Meaningful Participation extracurricular activities.
| am part of extracurricular activities such as a club, sport, leadership program, or band here
. 44% 45% 54%
School Connections at school.




Student Support Services
Stockton Unified School District

Fall 2024-2025
School Climate Survey Results
Comparison Data

PLUS Program

Direction Survey Data Base

School Connections

at school.

2023-2024 | 2023-2024 | 2024- 2025
FALL EOY FALL
9th-12th 9th-12th 9th-12th
Grades Grades Grades
Category 9th-12th Grades: SUSD Fall School Climate Survey- Comparison Data (6922) (4223) (5024)
Bullying | know how to report bullying on campus. 87% 89% 82%
Bullying | have been bullied on campus in the last 30 days. 6% 8% 6%
CyberBullying I know how to report cyberbullying when it happens. 79% 80% 76%
CyberBullying | have been cyberbullied in the last 30 days. 5% 7% 7%
Family Support At home, there is an adult who helps me when | am having a hard time. 88% 88% 87%
Inclusion | have friends my age that really care about me. 89% 88% 88%
Meaningful Participation There are activities here at school that | enjoy participating in. 73% 74% 75%
Meaningful Participation | feel like my voice matters to adults at my school. 63% 67% 64%
School Climate I know an adult at school that | can talk with, if | need help. 81% 84% 80%
School Connections At my school, there is a teacher or other adult who really cares about me. 76% 80% 78%
School Connections | feel safe in my school. 63% 67% 58%
School Connections | feel like | am part of this school. 67% 69% 69%
School Connections At my school, there is a teacher or other adult who believes that | will be a success. 82% 84% 82%
School Connections At my school, there is a teacher or other adult who tells me when | do a good job. 84% 86% 84%
School Connections The staff at my school treat students fairly. 67% 67% 68%
Violence and Weapons If there was going to be a fight on campus | would report it to a teacher or administrator. 63% 66% 63%
Violence and Weapons If | saw another student on campus with a weapon | would report it. 84% 86% 87%
Alcohol In the last 30 days, | have had at least 1 drink of alcohol. 7% 7% 5%
Tobacco In the past 30 days, | have smoked cigarettes at least once. 3% 3% 2%
In the as 30 days, have used an e-cigarette, hookah, e-hookah, e-pen, or other vaping device,
. . . S 5% 6% 4%
Vaping with or without nicotine.
Racism There is a lot of tension at my school between different cultures, races, or ethnicities. 22% 21% 27%
Drugs In the past 30 days, | have used marijuana one or more times. 5% 7% 4%
I have felt isolated/harassed at school because of my gender identification or gender
. . - 5% 5% 5%
School Climate expression within the last 30 days.
I have been encouraged by the school and the individual activity sponsors to participate in
. S . . 64% 67% 72%
Meaningful Participation extracurricular activities.
| am part of extracurricular activities such as a club, sport, leadership program, or band here
51% 51% 53%
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